Vermont Hills Family Life Center

Portland Village
Payment & Fee Schedule
Effective August 1%, 2016

Payment Monthly Rates | Monthly Rates Pre-Pay

Choices 5 or 4 Days 3 or 2 Days Calendar
Before School $ 133 $ 106 $10.00 flat fee
After School $ 266 $ 167 $8.00 per hour
Both $318 $212 Above rates

Monthly Rates (listed on the above chart)

1) All early dismissals are included on your regularly scheduled days.

2) All in-service days are included on your regularly scheduled days.
This fee schedule may be paid monthly through Electronic Funds Transfer (EFT) or with a check mailed by the 1st
of the month or in equal payments made on the 1st and the 15th.

**During Winter & Spring Break there is no charge on your regular afternoon scheduled days & hours, just for the
additional hours you may need. Brochure will have details.

Pre-Pay Calendar
Here is how to use the Pre-Pay System:
1. Access monthly calendar online at vhflc.com, by logging into your account.
2. Mark only the hours and days you want (as little as 1 day, 1 hour).
3. Mail payment and submit calendar before the 20*, EFT will come out on the 1 (there is $50 late fee if
calendar is submitted after the 20" of each month)
4. Add additional days or hours in the month simply by calling us in advance, including the day of, just
remember it must be prior to 1:00pm.
5. When you add more days after the 20" you will be charges $9.00 per hour from our billing department.

If you would like to attend ONLY the in-service days, there is a $300 fee for the school year.

Registration Fee

There is a $60 yearly registration fee for the first child, $50 for the second and $40 for the third. BEST DEAL - If
you elect to pay via Electronic Funds Transfer (EFT) the yearly registration fee is $40 for the first - $34 -$27 for the
siblings. Registration takes 24 hours to process.

Financial Assistance

Financial Assistance is awarded on the basis of your gross and supplemental family income. All individuals may apply. The
application process will not discriminate on the basis of race, religion, sex, age or national origin. To apply, simply call 503-
452-8633 for a financial assistance application. The assistance will be reviewed in August, November and February and is
subject to availability of funds. New applications will be accepted at any time, however late forms will not.

You may register on line at www.VHFLC.com




